Nebraska Laws
Combating Human Trafficking

2024

2022

2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014

2013
2012
2006

Protects children and sex trafficking victims from online
exploitation

Requires convicted sex traffickers to register as a sex offender;
keeps victim's names confidential until the accused person is
arrested

Requires law enforcement to respond promptly to T- or U-visa
requests

Increases statute of limitations. Allows wiretaps. Mandates DHHS
use of screening tool

Enacts criminal record relief for trafficked victims

Raises penalties for trafficking crimes. Adds buyers as traffickers

Immunizes trafficking victims from prostitution
charges

Raises trafficking penalties; authorizes civil forfeiture for
trafficking crimes

Expands definition of labor trafficking

Defines sex & labor trafficking

Establishes Governor’'s Task Force

Defines trafficking victim



