Nebraska Laws Combating Human Trafficking

2024	Protects children and sex trafficking victims from online exploitation
2022	Requires convicted sex traffickers to register as a sex offender; keeps victim's names confidential until the accused person is arrested
2020	Requires law enforcement to respond promptly to T- or U-visa requests
2019	Increases statute of limitations. Allows wiretaps. Mandates DHHS use of screening tool
2018	Enacts criminal record relief for trafficked victims
2017	Raises penalties for trafficking crimes. Adds buyers as traffickers
2016	Immunizes trafficking victims from prostitution charges
2015	Raises trafficking penalties; authorizes civil forfeiture for trafficking crimes
2014	Expands definition of labor trafficking
2013	Defines sex & labor trafficking
2012	Establishes Governor's Task Force
2006	Defines trafficking victim